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Copy forwarded for information and necessarY action to :-

1. The Hc.)ny. S,:c..retary7 Saket Bar Association with request to display on the Notice Boards.

2. The Care-Ta<er, Saket Court Complex with request to displaY on the Notice Boards and to
make necessi try arrangements.

3/{he Noda1 (>fncer Website, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi with request to upload on the website
v of Delhi District Courts.

4. The Nodal (ifBcer Website, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi With request to upload on the
website of Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
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(Branch In-Charge)

General Branch

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi A
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OPFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH)
DISI'RICT COURT COMPLEX : SAKET, NEW DELHI

Subject :

As per direction of the Ld. Chairperson of the Committee, all the eligible applicants are hereby

informed that intewi£;ws on the subject will be conducted at 04.00 P.M. in Committee Room No – I,

adjacent to Chamber No. 501, 4th Floor, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi, as per following schedule :-

All candidates are requested to report 30 minutes prior at the nominated place of interview

dlongwith requisite ct>rtiacates/ testimonials, in original, for verification of documents'

Schedule of interview for filling up 02 (two) positions of Oath
Commissioners at Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Name of applicant

Subhash Chandra

Sonia Sharma

Himani ,\ggarwal

Jai Karalr

Shalini l:akar

Kul Buslran Raina

Hdrpal Singh

Kamal K.ant Sharma

Akshay Sahni

Neetu Verma

Arpana J limes

Kiran Sir gh

Sudarshan Kumar Sharma

Nidhi
Musab A.lmad

Manoj K1.lmar Singh

Sunil Ku:nar Sagar

Parveen :;ylonia

Karan Ktlmar Gogna

t

Date of Interview

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

20,03.2023

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

20.03.2023

22.03.2023

22,03.2023

22.03.2023

22.03.2023

22.03.2023

22.03.2023

22.03.2023

22.03.2023

22.03.2023

Enrollment No.

D/397/2004

D/6978 -A/2017

D/5452/2019

D/48/2016

D/5438/20 19

VR I -N\SIT

D/359/2000

D/736/2019

D/722/2016

D/2509/20 16

D/1261/2012

D/3227/2010

D/7285/2017

D/5403/2018

D/1071 -A/2005

D/594-A/1996

D/1991/2006

D/1160/2005

D/1245/2013

r.Qt"'>(Branch In-Charge)
General Branch

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi


